
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

December 09 thru December 15, 2019 

 
For Date: 12/09/2019  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

19-92640        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-92641        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-92644        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-92647        0051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92650        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-92651        0127 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-92662        0329 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92663        0337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92664        0339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92665        0340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92666        0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92667        0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92668        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BREUER'S HEIRLOOM FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92669        0353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92670        0356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92671        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92672        0427 Car vs. Deer Services Rendered   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-256-OF 



 

19-92680        0714 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

19-92683        0747 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-92686        0751 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-92701        0839 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MICHELLE CLARK RESIDENCE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-92708        0918 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

19-92737        1101 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-92741        1124 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-92752        1306 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-92771        1444 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - DOUBLE DAY DORMS - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-92807        1600 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-92786        1611 911CELL PHONE MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 

 

19-92802        1732 NOTIFICATION Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OAK KNOLL DR 

 

19-92811        1839 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-92824        1917 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-92829        1940 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-92839        2023 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433657 

 

19-92847        2101 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

 

For Date: 12/10/2019  -  Tuesday  
 

19-92870        0006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92871        0008 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92872        0008 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-92875        0020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92881        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92882        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92887        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-92891        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-92892        0233 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-92893        0248 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92894        0253 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-92896        0553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-92897        0556 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-92900        0610 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92903        0708 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-92907        0720 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433658 

 

19-92909        0726 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-92934        0930 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433659 

 

19-92937        0945 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-92939        0953 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-92944        1025 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-92946        1030 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HEADING TOWARD RT 5&10 - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-92957        1107 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

19-92961        1129 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-92975        1239 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] DA DAY CARE 

 

19-92989        1412 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-92993        1438 FRAUD Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 

 

19-92997        1442 NOTIFICATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

19-93019        1614 DISABLED MV Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY ST 

 

19-93034        1727 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-93040        1748 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-93050        1848 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-93061        1935 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 

 

19-93065        2008 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-93079        2145 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-93089        2244 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF THE SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RIVER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-106-AC 

 

 

For Date: 12/11/2019  -  Wednesday  
 

19-93099        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93103        0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93106        0142 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93109        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93112        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-93113        0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-93114        0323 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   



          Location:    [DRF] OLD DEERFIELD 

 

19-93119        0452 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-93124        0655 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-93125        0720 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-93134        0840 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-93156        0955 911 CALL Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-93168        1046 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BROUGHTONS POND RD 

 

19-93175        1125 911 CALL Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LITTLE MEADOW RD 

 

19-93196        1320 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-93205        1404 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAREHOUSE - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

19-93294        1500 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-93246        1706 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433453 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-107-AC 

 

19-93287        2019 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

19-93295        2059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-93296        2059 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-93300        2116 911 MIS DIAL Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93301        2127 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-93302        2141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93305        2156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-93307        2214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 



For Date: 12/12/2019  -  Thursday  
 

19-93319        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-93320        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93321        0045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

19-93323        0110 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-93326        0149 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93324        0220 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-93327        0247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-93333        0557 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-93339        0638 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] TOWARD DRF - AMHERST RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433781 

 

19-93355        0823 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-93364        0850 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-93365        0856 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-93385        1005 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-93389        1107 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-93399        1153 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Good Intent   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB NEAR PLAIN RD - ROUTE 91 

 

19-93411        1310 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-93417        1410 SERVICE CALL Transferred/Ref to Highway  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93424        1439 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-93430        1459 Cruiser Maintenance Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-93439        1543 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL RM:SECURITY - PINE NOOK RD 

 



19-93441        1600 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-93450        1630 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUST OVER THE BRIDGE INTO DFLD - SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-108-AC 

 

19-93487        1852 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

19-93512        2053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKEE PATH PARKING AREA - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-93516        2109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93525        2138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-93528        2143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-93549        2219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/13/2019  -  Friday  
 

19-93581        0127 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

19-93582        0132 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-93584        0133 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-93586        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-93588        0221 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-93589        0228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93591        0252 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KOCUT PIT - CONWAY RD 

 

19-93595        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93596        0322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93597        0324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93599        0326 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER.BIKE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93600        0326 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 



 

19-93604        0734 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-93628        0830 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

19-93632        0900 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

19-93651        1100 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93662        1121 SAFETY HAZARD TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH OF THE WEIGH STATION - ROUTE 91 

 

19-93695        1322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93719        1517 ASSIST CITIZEN Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-93726        1534 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-93732        1601 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-93737        1653 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-93739        1700 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Taken to 
Family/Guardian/Other   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-93749        1714 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93757        1720 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7061] GREENFIELD RD + OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-93764        1726 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-258-OF 

 

19-93772        1742 911 MIS DIAL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93829        2016 TRAFFIC HAZARD Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DIRT ROAD SECTION - HOOSAC RD 

 

19-93869        2159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93870        2203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93891        2355 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/14/2019  -  Saturday  



 

19-93894        0012 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

19-93900        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9347] DAMN YANKEES BBQ - ELM ST 

 

19-93902        0120 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3561] THE DYE BAR - CONWAY ST 

 

19-93904        0157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93905        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-93907        0212 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93909        0236 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8164] CIESLUK FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93911        0301 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

19-93912        0328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-93913        0337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93914        0338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93915        0340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93916        0341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93917        0345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93918        0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-93919        0356 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-93935        0733 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DEERFIELD RIVER 

 

19-93936        0744 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-93997        1142 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-94009        1222 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

19-94042        1418 TRESPASS Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 



 

19-94067        1542 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-94068        1553 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-94071        1631 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

19-94083        1704 GENERAL INFO Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF]  

 

19-94084        1720 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-94089        1750 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-94100        1819 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-94128        1845 THREAT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-94125        2024 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-94126        2028 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-94129        2039 911 HANG UP - CELL No Action Required   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-94131        2100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-94133        2106 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-94138        2136 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-94142        2202 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-94157        2324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-94160        2359 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/15/2019  -  Sunday  
 

19-94162        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-94163        0040 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    19DRF-210-AR 

            Arrest:    TUCCI, VAUGHN M      

           Address:    24 MOUNTAIN BRANCH RD   CHARLEMONT, MA 



           Charges:    MARKED LANES VIOLATION 

                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION 

                       OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

 

19-94176        0127 ALARM EMERGENCY Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-94181        0324 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD - UPPER RD 

 

19-94183        0330 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-94189        0542 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-94191        0543 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

19-94192        0554 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-94193        0605 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-94194        0615 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-94195        0629 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-94199        0657 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-94315        0831 Cruiser Maintenance Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-94227        0912 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-94229        0916 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-94238        0955 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-94313        1011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-94242        1023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-94245        1048 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-94314        1105 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-94256        1121 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-94288        1243 DUMPSTER FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3300] PRIMO'S RESTAURANT - SUGARLOAF ST 



 

19-94316        1406 GENERAL INFO No Action Required   
          Location:    [DRF]  

 

19-94317        1425 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

19-94340        1612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-94382        1819 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-94395        1843 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-94414        2000 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-94416        2014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] LOWER - UPPER RD 

 

19-94430        2110 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

19-94432        2117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-94436        2132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


